203584 REV AW  ECO A26701 1 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
C-Band 1:2 3RU
Phase Combined System
with FPRC-1200 Controller
C-Band 1:1 5RU

Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Part Number Configuration, 2nd Generation 3 RU GaAs SSPA
HPA 2nd Generation
Band
C-Band C
X-Band X
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band
100, 140, 200,
250, 300
X-Band 200
Package
S
Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
T
Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Y
Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
Z
Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Block Up Converter
M Autosensing BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
P Front Panel Power Switch
R1 Receive Band Reject Filter
V Reflected Power Monitor
A1 P + R (see above)
B P + V (see above)
C1 V + R (see above)
D1 P + R + V (see above)
1 X-Band only
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
K 110 VAC Input
S Input Sample Port
C K + S (see above)
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
X-Band
A1
F
7.90 to 8.40 GHz
7.10 to 7.40 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Rack Height
3RU 3
System Configuration
E
1:2 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G
1:1 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1100*
1 Standard location for RCP is directly above HPA1
C 3 3 0 0 A S M G S X P 2
Configuration Modifier 3
P 1RU N+1 Power Supply
L1 1RU N+1 Power Supply
& Rear Exhaust Adapters
1 Not available with Package options ‘Y’

Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Part Number Configuration, 5 RU GaAs SSPA
HPA
Band
C-Band C
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band 400, 500
Package
S
Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
T
Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Y
Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
Z
Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Block Up Converter
M Autosensing BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 3
P 1RU N+1 Power Supply
L1 1RU N+1 Power Supply
& Rear Exhaust Adapters
1 Not available with Package options ‘Y’
   or ‘Z’
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
V Reflected Power Monitor
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
S Input Sample Port
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Rack Height
5RU 5
System Configuration
E
1:2 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G
1:1 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1100*
1 Standard location for RCP is directly above HPA1
C 5 5 0 0 A S M B S X P
COMMENTS:
For standalone SSPA specifications,
refer to document 214165.
203584 REV AW  ECO A26701 10 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Part Number Configuration, 6 RU GaAs SSPA
HPA
Band
C-Band C
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band
800, 900,
1100 (11K)
Package
S
Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
T
Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Y
Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
Z
Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Configuration Modifier 3
P 1RU N+1 Power Supply
L1 1RU N+1 Power Supply
& Rear Exhaust Adapters
1 Not available with Package options ‘Y’
   or ‘Z’
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
V Reflected Power Monitor
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
S Input Sample Port
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Rack Height
6RU 6
System Configuration
E
1:2 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G
1:1 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1100*
1 Standard location for RCP is directly above HPA1
C 6 8 0 0 A S M G S X P
Block Up Converter
M Autosensing BUC
X No BUC
COMMENTS:
For standalone SSPA specifications,
refer to document 217002.
203584 REV AW  ECO A26701 11 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs